S E M I C O N D U C T O R
5-48
December 1996
HSP45106
16-Bit Numerically Controlled Oscillator
Features
• 25.6MHz, 33MHz Versions
• 32-Bit Center and Offset Frequency Control

indicates serial word boundaries.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HSP45106JC-25 0 to 70 84 Ld PLCC N84.1.15
HSP45106JC-33 0 to 70 84 Ld PLCC N84.1.15
HSP45106GC-25 0 to 70 85 Ld CPGA G85.A
HSP45106GC-33 0 to 70 85 Ld CPGA G85.A
PHASE/
FREQUENCY
CONTROL
SECTION